DSE RACE RESULTS JUNE 2023

Race photos will appear in the DSE News.

June 11, 2023

Lake Merced 4.5M

Race Director: Michaela Rouan
Volunteers: Connor Rouan, Mike Rouan,
Phyllis Nabhan, Julian Weisser, Paul Mosel,
Bill Woolf, Laurie Quinlan, Vincent French,
Kevin Lee, Ron Baxter, Chewey Lam, Jim
Buck, Jane McFarland

PL NAME AGE TIME

1 Alex Hankock 34 0:23:43
2 Grant Johnson 39 0:25:49
3 Marcus Balistreri 16 0:26:07
4 Cathal Conneely 39 0:26:14
5 Eric Corcoran 29 0:29:26
6 Evan Adams 56 0:30:18
7 Andrew Scott 53 0:30:38
8 Peter Hsia 62 0:31:08
9 Michael McCrea 18 0:31:31
10 Anwen Chen 15 0:31:42
11 James McCrea 54 0:32:08
12 Drazen Fabris 53 0:32:21
13 Domo Kennerk 55 0:32:45
14 Shawn Gallagher62 0:32:58
15 Edward Caldwell 65 0:33:11
16 Rosaura Tennant 63 0:33:23
17 Amy Starr 52 0:33:25
18 Jimmy Niven 33 0:33:27
19  Cheweylam 42 0:33:54
20  Paul Brickley 73 0:34:05
21 Rob Snavely 53 0:34:15
22 Brian Feeley 48 0:34:27
23 JasonBurleigh 52 0:34:38
24 Thomas Frantzen35 0:35:16
25 Nikki Frantzen 33 0:35:17
26  Pinesh Roy 51 0:35:27
27 Isa Ankus 40 0:35:36
28  David Fitzgerald 46 0:35:37
29  Michael Gulli 63 0:36:04
30 Juan Melendez 65 0:36:08
31 Samantha Kamras44 0:36:28
32 Julie munsayac 45 0:36:54
33 Gene French 76 0:37:06
34  Peter Corbett 61 0:37:29
35 Emre Tepedelenlioglu 47 0:37:46

36 Luis German 37
37 Lina Garcia 52
38 WeiChen 51
39 ZiyaTepedelenlioglu12
40 Milo Kamras 11
41  Jeremy Kamras 46
42 Maria Pantoja 52
43  No Name

44 Marisela Gutierrez 30
45 DeboraVermohlen 26
46 Pat McAnaney 68
47 Leslie Dicke 58
48 Mikhail Chreshelm 37
49 Jun Amano 76
50 Tina Cheng 49
51 Xiaodong Yang 68
52 Jaehoon Ahn 29
53 Quinn Luk 14
54 Jinny Kim 50
55 Yojani Ulloa 27
56 David Shim 34
57 SueKim 37
58 Kate Aks 54
59 Larry Jewett 74
60 Jeanne LaBerge 70
61 Geoffrey Papilion 45
62 Shanna Moore Gumina51
63 KenWu 53
64 Betty Yang 34
65 Kieran Starling 9
66 Theo Jones 84
67 No Name

68 Jayesh Shah 60
69 Mitchell Sollod 84
70 Rob Starling 45
71 Marsi Hidekawa 68
72 Gary Brickley 70
73 Erin Muladore 43
74 Neal Ashton 66
75 Jane McFarland 73
76  Wilca Gallagher 62
77 Shawna Cooper 44
78 Jim Buck 80
79 Gary Bengier 68
80 Stuart Cornwall 11
81 Josephine Cornwall 8
82 Vivienne Cornwall

83 Gail Cornwall-Feeley 43
84 Kay Teiber 83
SELF TIMERS

Liz Isaacs 59
Anna Burke 60
Steve May 58
Laurie Quinlan 66
Phyllis Nabhan 76

0:37:59
0:38:04
0:38:13
0:39:01
0:39:02
0:39:04
0:39:06
0:39:29
0:39:37
0:39:39
0:39:42
0:39:55
0:40:00
0:40:06
0:40:12
0:41:08
0:41:14
0:41:31
0:41:31
0:41:32
0:41:33
0:41:46
0:42:01
0:42:10
0:42:43
0:42:57
0:43:29
0:43:34
0:44:19
0:44:23
0:44:32
0:44:36
0:44:41
0:44:49
0:45:17
0:45:41
0:45:50
0:46:55
0:47:40
0:49:27
0:51:58
0:53:15
0:55:01
0:56:10
0:58:15
1:03:59
1:05:26
1:05:59
1:06:00

Suzana Seban 69
James Saunders 41

June 18, 2023

Father’s Day Rainbow Falls 5K & Kids Run
Race Director: Kittzy Aviles

Volunteers: Pat Geramoni, Yong Haber,
Phyllis Nabhan, Julian Weisser, Paul Mosel,
Bill Woolf, John Albertoni, Judith Jarosz,
Vincent French, Kevin Lee, Ben Beeler, Cal-
vin Chan, Ron Baxter, Samantha Kamras,
Terri Rourke, Tony Nguyen, Wilca Gallagher,
Chewey Lam, Veronica Balistreri, Marcus
Balistreri, Mitchell Sollod, Calvin Chan

PL NAME AGE TIME

1 Peter Danenhauer 23 0:17:32
2 Frederik Schoukens 38 0:18:53
3 Brian A. Hernandez36 0:18:57
4 Sasha Kalos 14 0:19:33
5 Woody Szydlik 14 0:19:36
6 Malcolm Jung 15 0:19:40
7 Eric Corcoran 29 0:19:46
8 Jason Reed 44 0:19:57
9 Evan Rule 31 0:19:57
10 Jordan Lipschutz 29 0:20:12
11 David Moulton 55 0:20:37
12 Marcus Balistreri 16 0:20:54
13 Wyatt Chen-Harding 13 0:20:56
14 Blake Bulkington 50 0:20:57
15 Michael McCrea 18 0:21:16
16 Said Ramos 44 0:21:19
17 Peter Hsia 62 0:21:49
18  Chewey Lam 43 0:22:10
19 Anwen Chen 15 0:22:17
20 Claire Shorall 36 0:22:23
21 Brian Feeley 48 0:22:36
22 James Saunders 41 0:22:40
23 Miles Ramos 0:22:45
24 Shawn Gallagher 62 0:22:46
25 James Huddleston 42 0:22:48
26 Lauren Schassberger 29 0:22:50
27 Olivia ClaireHann 18 0:22:52
28 Sohail Kamdar 27 0:23:01
29 Kenneth Fong 61 0:23:12
30  Nikhil Sangani 13 0:23:26
31 Jason Burleigh 52 0:23:33
32 Karl Pfleger 53 0:23:36
33  Slavik Vasyliev 16 0:23:36
34  SergeyVasyliev 39 0:23:40
35 Jeffery Chen-Harding 52 0:23:54
36 Andre Schoenichen 46 0:23:54
37  David Fitzgerald 46 0:23:55
38 Francois Lariviere 61 0:23:56
39  Juan Melendez 65 0:23:57
40  Jeremy Xu 20 0:24:14
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Gene French
Michael Biggica
Samantha Kamras
August Bastian
Sierra Pfleger
Julie Munsayac
Luis German
Kostya Vasyliev
marky enriquez
Gene Alston
Fiona Alston
Jesse Ramos
Mayo Makarczyk
Rebecca Teichmann
Chloe Gaillot
Paulina E.L. Ramirez
Vincent Kaniewski
Nathan Slattengren
Heidy Shian

Wei Chen

Milo Kamras
Julian Weisser
Leslie Dicke

Joe Kaniewski
Abigail G. Mendoza
Bird Honan
Anthony Balistreri
Shelly Taylor
Robert Spinosa
Mat Honan
Robert Spinosa
Michelle Spinosa
Cat Foo

Xiaodong Yang
Terri Rourke

Max Gulli
Jaehoon Ahg
Larry Jewett

Ariel Salomon
Elissa Koh

Amber Wipfler
Mike Rouan

51

57
31
12
8

60
52
50
10
43
42
68
72
15
29
74
49
23
43
59

Shanna Moore Gamina 52

Chrystine Skelly
June Szydlik
Jason Szydlik
turkey

Nicole Alston
Lola Alston
LeRoy Shingoitewa
Juan Castro
Michaela Rouan
Mitchell Sollod
Valerie Chavez
Sacha Touma
Elie Touma
Juan Gomez
Susan Englert
Rachel Leonard

100 Declan Leonard

35
12
48

52
18
45
44
28
84
32
16
54
31
65
23
53

0:24:45
0:24:46
0:25:04
0:25:17
0:25:22
0:25:34
0:25:36
0:25:47
0:25:51
0:25:52
0:25:52
0:25:53
0:26:34
0:26:36
0:26:47
0:26:50
0:26:54
0:26:59
0:27:01
0:27:02
0:27:03
0:27:04
0:27:06
0:27:07
0:27:09
0:27:14
0:27:27
0:27:28
0:27:46
0:27:58
0:28:07
0:28:09
0:28:38
0:28:42
0:28:44
0:28:44
0:28:48
0:28:58
0:29:04
0:29:05
0:29:20
0:29:22
0:29:27
0:29:28
0:29:29
0:29:34
0:29:37
0:29:38
0:29:39
0:29:45
0:29:54
0:30:26
0:30:29
0:30:31
0:30:41
0:30:42
0:30:46
0:30:50
0:31:03
0:31:03
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Gary Brickley
Marsi Hidekawa
Theo Jones

Joe Iguain

Yong Haber
Rachel McCrea
Leo Huisman
Grace Huisman
Logan Rowland
Andrew Wisneski
Tony Nguyen
Jaime Serrano
Fentress Hill
Joel Rizzo
Carolina Delgadillo
Neal Ashton

Pat Geramoni
Jane McFarland
William Lu
Suzana Seban
Brian Hartley
Matt Boochan
Jerry McGowan
Stuart Cornwall
Gavin Cioffari
Joe Cioffari
Rose Griffin
Wilca Gallagher
Leon Chang
Turkey

Aniya Wilkins
Serenity Pfleger
Enzo Gulli

Paul Griffiths
Kirsten Pfleger
No Name
William ?

Jim Buck

Ana Hernandez
Zoe“Scout” Kamras
Jeremy Kamras
Jack Bascom
Michael Gulli
James McBride
Erika Reed

Kay Teiber

Deysi Ocampo
Bob Butchart
Serena Meghani
Josephine Cornwall
Vivienne Cornwall

70
68
84
51
65
20
52
19
27
34
49
56
65
57
26
66
75
73
27
69
70

85
11
12
46
62
62
72

15
12
12
62
50

34
80
50
9

47
81
50
80
44
83
42
62
26
8

13

Gail Cornwall-Feeley 43

Wendy Newman
Blythe Marshman
Lucas Dempsey
Serena Boggia
Joshua Dempsey
Ryan Dempsey
Jane Colman
Kyle Wilkins

2

73
39
7

11
5

40
80
45

0:31:04
0:31:04
0:31:05
0:31:06
0:31:25
0:31:27
0:31:44
0:31:45
0:31:45
0:31:46
0:32:06
0:32:12
0:32:40
0:32:43
0:32:47
0:32:59
0:33:12
0:33:48
0:34:33
0:34:40
0:34:52
0:35:22
0:36:00
0:36:04
0:36:07
0:36:11
0:36:19
0:36:38
0:37:06
0:37:08
0:37:18
0:37:48
0:37:49
0:38:13
0:38:16
0:38:24
0:38:33
0:38:43
0:38:44
0:38:50
0:40:56
0:40:59
0:41:15
0:42:06
0:42:45
0:44:09
0:44:11
0:44:13
0:44:14
0:44:17
0:44:37
0:44:38
0:44:39
0:45:23
0:45:24
0:45:56
0:48:53
0:50:50
0:57:19
1:04:15

161 Jun Charles Wilkins 10
162 EJBaldonado-Wilkins 48

SELF TIMERS

Steve Nissenson 75
Janet Nissenson 63
Phyllis Nabhan 76
Amy Sonstein 53

KIDS RUN

Arianna Balistreri
Anthony Balistreri
Milo Kamras
Anda Chen

Oliver Baird

Ayla Salomon
Serena Baird
Conor Skelling
Margaret Skelling
Otto Bercovitz
Rebecca Sonstein
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June 25, 2023
Coastal Trail Challenge 10K

Race Director: Vanessa Jacoby

Volunteers: Yong Haber, Mitchell Sollod,
Pat Geramoni, Chewey Lam, Paul Mosel,
Bill Woolf, Ken Wu, Vincent French,
Chewey Lam, Kevin Lee, Gene French,
Larry Jewett, Ron Baxter, Gary Brickley,
Wendy Newman, Edward Caldwell, Ken-
neth Fong, Mike Rouan
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NAME AGE
Grant Johnson 40
Cathal Conneely 39
Jonathan Young 30
Philip Burkart 39
Sasha Kalos 14
Matthew Xuereb 30
Matt Cayabyab 40
Eric Corcoran 29

Jordan Wu 18
Max Delto 30
Jon Muller 21

Malcom Zung 13
Michael McCrea 18
James McCrea 54
James Saunders 34

Ky Faubion 38
Skip Perry 40
JR Mintz 56

Shawn Gallagher 62
James Saunders 41
Jason Burleigh 52
Juan Melendez 65
Clint Agar 40
Kenneth Fong 61
Sean Ennevor 55
Edward Caldwell 65

TIME

0:41:32
0:41:33
0:44:23
0:44:27
0:46:10
0:46:51
0:46:54
0:47:31
0:47:59
0:48:06
0:49:03
0:49:29
0:49:44
0:51:10
0:51:36
0:52:39
0:52:43
0:52:48
0:52:58
0:53:55
0:54:37
0:55:00
0:55:27
0:56:01
0:56:22
0:56:32



27 David Fitzgerald 46
28 Chris Booker 29
29 Anthony Chow 21
30 Julie Munsayac 45
31 Steven Lipsky 27
32 Anne Hocquet 36
33 Francois Lariviere 61
34 Sean Curran 46
35 Rob Snavely 53
36 Kristine Knorp 47
37 Jubilee Adams 19
38 Charlie Weiss 37
39 Noriko Bazeley 64
40 Brian Patterson 45
41 John Kuo 35
42 Peter Corbett 61
43 Tina Cheng 49
44 Tomika Anderson-Smith 42
45 Christopher Lipski 35
46 Marky Enriquez 47
47 Joe Kaniewski 57
48 Jason Lee 52
49 RebeccaTeichmann 39
50 Caitlin Casey 29
51 Juan Castro 44
52 Xiaodong Yang 68
53 Justin Hubbard 42
54 Matt Nodurfth 37
55 Debbie Symanovich 67
56 Sade Upshaw 27
57 Betty Yang 34
58 Marsi Hidekawa 68
59 Gary Brickley 70
60 Yong Haber 65
61 Fentress Hill 65
62 Erin Muladore 43
63 ShuKit Chan 46
64 Joaquin Fritz 70
65 Kathleen Stranton 56
66 Pat Geramoni 75
67 Maegan Cowan 31
68 Jason Choi 28
69 Hyun Jim Ku 28
70 Suzana Seban 69
71 Neal Ashton 66
72 Gary Bengier 68
73 JannaHering 31
74 TimotheusJ.Thio 28
75 Shawna Cooper 49
76 Wendy Newman 73
SELF TIMERS

Anna Burke 60
Liz Isaacs 69
Steve May 59
Phyllis Nabhan 76

0:56:35
0:56:49
0:57:02
0:57:10
0:57:19
0:57:41
0:58:03
0:58:13
0:58:35
1:00:13
1:00:19
1:00:39
1:01:18
1:02:14
1.02:54
1:03:16
1:03:41
1:04:02
1:04:25
1:04:51
1:05:05
1:06:08
1:06:39
1.07:57
1:09:35
1:10:22
1:11:27
1:12:43
1:12:51
1:14:24
1:14:25
1:15:39
1:16:04
1:16:11
1:17:39
1:18:01
1:19:12
1:19:34
1:19:59
1:20:09
1:20:14
1:21:33
1:21:34
1:.22:14
1:24:41
1:30:12
1:34:50
1:34:50
1:46:54
1:50:10




